

Christian County Commission 100 West Church St, Room 100 Ozark, MO 65721

SCHEDULED

Meeting: 07/13/22 03:00 PM Department: County Clerk Category: Meeting Items Prepared By: Paula Brumfield Initiator: Paula Brumfield Sponsors: DOC ID: 5352

MEETING ATTACHMENTS (ID # 5352)

Meeting Attachments

ATTACHMENTS:

- 071322 CERTIFIED COURT ORDER NO. 07-12-2022-01 (PDF)
- 071322 Department of Natural Resources ARPA Funding for Stormwater Project (PDF)

The Treasurer is hereby ordered to pay the following entities: RECEIVED

> Road & Bridge Sales Tax CHRISTIAN COUNTY COMMISSION

RECEIVED JUL 7 2022 Rel.

JUL U 7 2022 6

KAY BROWN COUNTY CLERK

2022 #310 Sales Tax R#: 5685 July 7, 2022

July 2022 Term

Sales Tax #310 Received		520,478.03		CKS
Common Road I	30.98%	161,244.10	231-49290	
Common Road II	30.39%	158,173.27	232-49290	
Common Road I		17,708.33	231-49290	0
Common Road II		17,250.00	232-49290	
Budget Apportionment				
Common I Total		178,952.43	221-800-59501	
Common II Total		175,423.27	221-800-59502	
Amount To Remain in Pool		166,102.33		

Presiding Commissioner Ralph Phillips Acrea Prayer 7-13-22 Western Commissioner Hosea Bilyeu AMM 7-13-22

Eastern Commissioner Lynn Morris

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I, have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Commission, at my office in Christian County this, the 12th day of July, 2022.

Kay Brown, Clerk of the County Commission

ORDER OF GOVERNING BODY OF APPLICANT ORDER NO. <u>2022-01-13-01</u>

This ORDER authorizes the filing of an application with the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, Financial Assistance Center's State ARPA Grant Programs for subaward of federal financial assistance provided to the State of Missouri by the U.S. Department of the Treasury ("Treasury") pursuant to Section 602(b) of the Social Security Act, as added by Section 9901 of the American Rescue Plan Act, (Pub. L. No. 117-2 (March 11, 2021), 135 Stat. 4, 223-26.

WHEREAS under the terms of section 602(c) of the Act and Treasury's regulations, the State of Missouri has authorized the making of grants to authorized applicants to aid in the completion of specific public projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by The County Commission of Christian County:

1. That Ralph Phillips, Presiding Commissioner be and he is hereby authorized to execute and file an application(s) on behalf of Christian County, Missouri with the State of Missouri for grant funding to aid in the completion of: a lead service line inventory, or a drinking water, wastewater, and/or a stormwater project. Stormwater System Improvements including, but not limited to, public outreach, reports, design, GIS, MS4 reports, mapping, construction, and water testing in unincorporated Christian County.

2. That Ralph Phillips, Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized and directed to furnish such information as the Missouri Department of Natural Resources may reasonably request in connection with the application, which is herein authorized, to sign all necessary documents on behalf of the applicant, to furnish such assurances to the Missouri Department of Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and to receive payment on behalf of the applicant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals this 13 day of _____, 2022 at Christian County, Missouri.

DATED: $\frac{7/12/2022}{7/13/2022}$ DATED: $\frac{7/13/2022}{7/13/2022}$ Ralph Phillips, Presiding Commissioner Hosea Bilveu, Western Commissioner Morris, Eastern Commissioner

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER

The undersigned, duly qualified and acting County Clerk of the County of Christian (Missouri), does hereby certify: That the attached ORDER is a true and correct copy of the ORDER adopted at a legally convened meeting of the Christian County Commission held on the 13th day of July, 2022; and further that such ORDER has been fully recorded in the journal of proceedings and records in my office. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13th day of July 2022.

[SEAL]

Kay Blown Signature Christian County Clerk